
 

Dapto Netball Club 2024 Important Dates for members 

January 

Monday 8 January 2024 – Registrations open online 

February 

Sunday 11 Feb 2024 – Dapto Netball Club In-person Registration Day – 10am-1pm – Dapto Leagues 

Club Function Room 

Sunday 11 Feb 2024 – Uniform orders close 

Friday 16 Feb 2024 – Dapto Netball Club registrations close  

Thursday 22 February 2024 – Senior Grading 6.30pm-9pm – Berkeley Courts 

Saturday 24 February 2024 – Grading Day – Illawarra Sports Stadium 

9s   9.30am - 10.30am  

10s & 11s  9am - 10.30am 

12s   10.30am - 12pm  

Inters   12pm - 3pm  

Cadets   3pm - 4.30pm  

Tuesday 27 February 2024 - Possible second Senior Grading Day 6.30pm-9pm - Berkeley Courts 

Thursday 29 February 2024   Umpires Meeting - 5.30pm-6.30pm Val Curran Centre 

    Coaches Meeting – 6.30pm-7.30pm Val Curran Centre 

March 

Saturday 2 March 2024 – Meet the Coach Day – ISS after 1pm including Illawarra NERF 

Sunday 3 March 2024 - Illawarra Umpires Camp 9am-12pm - Illawarra Sports Stadium 

Tuesday 5 March 2024 – First Dapto Netball Club Training Session – all teams 

Tuesday 26 March 2024 - Rules discussion all Senior grades – Location TBC 

April 

Saturday 6 April 2024 - Illawarra Gala Day for 10s, 11s, 12s, Inters, Cadets + PL games 

Saturday 13 April 2024 - Illawarra Gala Day for 8s, 9s - more details to come 

Saturday 27 April 2024 – Illawarra Netball Competition Starts – all teams – Fred Finch Park, Berkeley 

May  

Saturday 4 May 2024 – NetSetNet Skills starts – Illawarra Sports Stadium 

June 

Saturday 8 June 2024 – No games 

 



July 

Saturday 6 July 2024 – No games 

Saturday 13 July 2024 – No games 

Sunday 28 July 2024 – Illawarra Netball Carnival – Fred Finch Park, Berkeley 

August 

Saturday 17 August 2024 – NetSetNet Skills finishes – Illawarra Sports Stadium 

Saturday 24 August 2024 – Last competition game prior to finals 

Saturday 31 August 2024 – Major and Minor Semi Finals 

September 

Saturday 7 September 2024 – Finals 

Saturday 14 September 2024 – Grand Finals  

October 

 

November 

Tuesday 12 November 2024 – Dapto Netball Club AGM – 7pm – Dapto Leagues Club  


